INSTALLATION
final – public (B
2020-12-14 – M20711-3e-ID-B.docx
ID ISC.MRU102-A / ID ISC.MRU102-PoE /
ID ISC.MRU102-USB
UHF Mid Range Reader
OBID i-scan ® UHF Installation ID ISC.MRU102
FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH Page 2 of 26 M20711-3e-ID-B.docx

2.1. Available Reader Types
The following reader types are currently available:
Table 1: Ordering Information – Reader
Model Description Order Number
ID ISC.MRMU102-A
Module version with asynchronous RS232- and USB- Interface,
3 x SMA connectors for external antennas , 50Ohm
1 x integrated antenna
3779.000.00
ID ISC.MRU102-A
Housed version with asynchronous RS232- Interface,
3 x SMA connectors for external antennas , 50Ohm
1 x integrated antenna
4495.000.00
ID ISC.MRU102-POE
Housed version with Ethernet- Interface, Power over Ethernet
3 x SMA connectors for external antennas , 50Ohm
1 x integrated antenna
4492.000.00
ID ISC.MRU102-USB
Housed version with USB- Interface,
3 x SMA connectors for external antennas , 50Ohm
1 x integrated antenna
4494.000.00
ID ISC.MRU102-POE-LED
Housed version with Ethernet- Interface, Power over Ethernet
1 x integrated antenna
3 x optical and 1 x acoustic signaler
3888.000.00
OBID i-scan ® UHF Installation ID ISC.MRU102
FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH Page 8 of 26 M20711-3e-ID-B.docx
3. Assembly and Wiring
3.1. Housed Versions
The Reader is designed for  indoor use. It can be wall-mounted, in this case the wall-mount kit